Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Jeannine Opie
	Standing Committee Representative
	Kimberly Lucas

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution providing for a Supplemental Agreement or Agreements with Gannett Fleming, Inc. for costs associated with the Smithfield Street Reconstruction project to add funding for the Final Design and Construction Phases of the project.

	Total Cost
	$ 1,707,042.29 ($227,715.25 increase)

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



[bookmark: _GoBack]JDE Account Information

	Phase
	[bookmark: _Hlk114834849]JDE JOB NO.
	JDE FUND
	BUDGET YEAR
	PREVIOUS ENCUMBRANCE
	CURRENT ENCUMBRANCE
	TOTAL ENCUMBRANCE
	SOURCE

	PE
	4067470017
	40114
	2017
	$495,503.33
	
	$495,503.33
	FHWA

	
	4067470017
	40114
	2017
	$123,875.83
	
	$123,875.83
	BOND

	
	6073840219
	40114
	2019
	$28,732.06
	
	$28,732.06
	FHWA

	
	6073840119
	40019
	2019
	$2,183.01
	
	$2,183.01
	BOND

	
	6073840321
	40021
	2021
	$6,634.07
	
	$6,634.07
	BOND

	
	6073840421
	40114
	2021
	$6,536.26
	
	$6,536.26
	FHWA

	FD
	6073840419
	40114
	2019
	$210,679.66
	
	$210,679.66
	FHWA

	
	6073840319
	40019
	2019
	$80,000.00
	
	$ 80,000.00
	BOND

	
	6073840221
	40114
	2021
	$320,000.00
	
	$320,000.00
	FHWA

	
	6073840121
	40021
	2021
	$44,669.92
	
	$44,669.92
	BOND

	
	6073840822
	40114
	2022
	$48,000.00
	$76,337.29
	$124,337.29
	FHWA

	
	6073840722
	40022
	2022
	$12,000.00
	$27,084.32
	$39,084.32
	BOND

	
	6073840423
	40114
	2023
	$74,010.32
	$37,989.68
	$112,000.00
	FHWA

	
	6073840323
	40023
	2023
	$26,502.58
	$1,497.42
	$28,000.00
	BOND

	CON
	6073840622
	40114
	2022
	
	$67,845.23
	$67,845.23
	FHWA

	
	6073840522
	40022
	2022
	
	$16,961.31
	$16,961.31
	BOND

	
	
	
	TOTAL
	$1,479,327.04
	$227,715.25
	$1,707,042.29
	







Additional Operational Costs
Ongoing maintenance after project completion.

If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.




Name of Vendor and Award Justification
List the name of the awarded vendor and its qualifications.

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria



Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
BC
5.22.25
